F. No. 13016/1/2023-IES Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Economic Affairs (IES Cadre)

Room No. 59, North Block, New Delhi Dated: 06.02.2023

Order T-2/2023

Subject: Transfer/Posting of Officers of the Indian Economic Service.

The following officers of the Indian Economic Service are hereby transferred and posted with immediate effect and until further orders as under:

S.No	Name of Officer and Current place of posting	Posted as/to	Remarks
1.	Shri Kaviarasan K (IES:2011) Joint Director (on compulsory wait with IES Cadre)	Joint Director, Directorate of Economics and Statistics (DES), Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare	Against a vacant Post
2.	Shri Tshering Chombay Lama (IES:2021) Assistant Director, Ministry of Information & Broadcasting	Assistant Director, O/o, Development Commissioner, Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSME)	Against a vacant Post

- 2. The charge handing over/taking over report of the officers may be sent to this Department (IES Cadre) for record.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Ashish Shinde) Deputy Director IES Cadre

To,

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSME), Udyog Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, Dr Rajendra Prasad Rd, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi.
- **4.** Senior Economic & Statistical Adviser, Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. Adviser (Admn) Department of Economic Affairs, North Block
- 6. Officers Concerned.
- 7. Personal File of the Officers.
- 8. Guard File.

Copy to:- PPS to Secretary PA/PPS to (CEA)/PS to Sr. Adviser (IES)/JD(SJ)/DS(IES)/US(IES)/DD(GKJ)/DD(SY)/AD (ES)/SO(IES).